In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the Al\/l 02
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

WEDNESDAY

&

Companies House

Ty

23/01/2019 #278
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

congayrnts [0 [0 |7 [7[4 805

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’SIaters North Wales Car Centre Limited

bold black capitals.

|

u Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Paul

Surname Dumbell

Administrator's address

Building name/number |1 St Peter's Square

Street |Manchester

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode [m[2] [3falel |

Country |

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) David © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Standish another administratar.

u Administrator’s address e

Building name/number ’1 5 Canada Square ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ICanary Whart another administrator.

Post town |London

County/Region |

ke e[ 4 [s[ L]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7|

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

frlr fofs [2lope

Date

Date of the statement of cancurrence (if applicable)

oo Tolh Tlolils

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

D

LI S I | e 1% 11T

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you dg it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

{ontact name

Paul Dumbeli

E Where to send

Lompany name KPMG LLP

Address

1 St Peter's Square

[ Post town

Manchester

County/Regron

e w2 [ [slale |

Country

|Dx

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies Hause.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number
Slaters North Wales Car Centre Limited 774805
[In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business & Property Court, Manchester 2214 - 2018
| {full name of court}

Statement as to the affairs of (a)
Slaters North Wales Car Centre Limited, The Showroom Premises, Market Street, Abergele. LL22 7AL

{a) Insert name and address of registered office of the company

on the (b} 15th March 2018 the date that the company entered administration,

(b} Insert date of appaintment

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b} [date of appointment], the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name Mr Colin Robert Knowlson

Signed W
e

Dated 11.06.18




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Used Vehicle stocks
Amounts due to GMAC

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder{s} c/d
Assets subject to floating charge:

Parts stocks & Work in progress

Vehicles

Intercompany Debtor - Parent Company
Petty cash

Total assets subject to Hloating charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
220,000 200,000
(190,000) {130,000)
30,000 18,000
90,105 9,011
30,000 30,000
329,639 0
900 800
450,644 39,911
49,911

Date




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential (empioyee) creditors  {No. )

Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured (trade) {non-preferential) creditors

Unsecured {employee) creditors {(No. )
Unsecured {pre-paid consumer) creditors {No. )

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards ¢creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated totail deficiency/fsurpius as regards members

Signature

Estimated to

Reazlise
£
49,911
0
43,911
49,911

{1,313,020)

(1,263,110)
(1,263,110}

(93,859)

{93,859)

(1,263,110}
{1,356,968)

7,000

Date

(1,349,969}




Secured Creditors

Name Nature of charge Value of security Date of charge Balance
Barclays Bank Plc Debenture 1,313,020 Various 22.07.1986+ 1,313,020
Total 1,313,020

L]



2eQ

aineudiy
Z91'197 [4:LG T4 L2
A Sulpuny apURA - gH (979 FIT i1 00T (03 1wasey) 22se3[979'VTL NDZ ST4D ‘JPHueT) '15210521) ‘raediue y 22g 'Se|Wwen-A-[92H INIVAD
A Suipuny apRA - JH|9EB"SHT 8861 FO'LT 24nWaga0 [9ER'ILT £OM "UlomsuBubPlY ‘Kep, WRYUS(Q “Yied a0yjQ SJ9nl] | Duping AN @IURUL UBSTINSNF UBSSIN
iGH 2[eS [EUORIpUD) 3 uand 101pa42 Ag pl3y 3 (apodysod yum) uewie 10
Funwey JIANBY3/dH Anaas o anjea | Alundas aleg Ainoas Aue Jo sjie3sq | 19ap 40 junowy SsaIppy IOYPALD JO Sirep

MOI3Q BIRIOD 10Y B UYL B Buipnau Ag voissassod s Auedwon sy ut ALadoud JBA0 3111 JO LORLAIBI BUllre|d SJ0NP3L3 Aue AJIUAPL OS|E 1SN RO, “MOj3G LWNEI Ayl W aqendde ase (AUB JH) 3531 4O YaIym
Bunels Aq sjuawag e 9|ES (EUOINPUCD JO BUISES (FTEYD ‘SSELIINC-3)1Y JAPUN AJe SIONPAII YL JO AUE J WiIYUDD I5NW NOA “SIONP3.3 ISLENSUO) pIed-3xd PUB SIONPAN 32A0[0Wa 1O NOILGIINT BYS ULM SIONPRI3 [ apnaul ISNuwr ndy, STLON

SYO0LI034D 3QvHL ANVANOD




21eQ a.meudis
Q0oL el
Meuipag yoe3 13 1 NYL 721 8123uaqy HJeg pIayyBiH ‘uciuA] UVOSIMOoUY Uaqoy Uljo)
AeulpiQ) yse3 1y 666G T/ 7277 298120y 193415 1B 'SISNUBLY WOOIMDYS 3UL peaw {(saem
YUON 1B 3xysayD) safeied siaieg
piey saJeys anjep ploy saJeys (apooisod yum}
J0 51130 JeuloON 3O ON

$521ppYy

Japjoyaieys jo sWeN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Slaters North Wales Car Centre Limited 00774805
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business & Property 2214 of 2018
Courts in Manchester

{full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
Slaters North Wales Car Centre Limited
(the ‘Company’)

made on (enterdate) ....................

by Colin Robert Knowison

1, Patricia Ann Knowison, Lynton, Highfield Park, Abergele , LL22 7AU

concur with the SofA of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the SofA are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entered

administration

Full name AT P A ndnd Frwwat S o

Signed f f\ \L\QI@-&-

Dated L)\]‘\G\




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Slaters North Wales Car Centre Limited 00774805
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business & Property 2214 of 2018
Courts in Manchester

(fult name of court)

With regards to the Staternent of Affairs of
Slaters North Wales Car Centre Limited
(the ‘Company")

made on (enterdate}....................

by Calin Robert Knowison

I, Emma Elizabeth Knowison, 33 Bryn Twr, Abergele, LL22 8DD

concur with the SofA of the Company and i believe that the facts stated in the SofA are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entered
administration

Fulname F—_ . .. A zisbelrl Mhooiso~r @l I

Signed k_:

Dated




